INCE CODUCE 28 February 2002 INCE CODUCE Initial Distribution for the function of the function		
144 28 February 2002 Itili LICENSE EXPRES 28 February 2002 Itili LICENSE EXPRES 28 February 2002 Itili LICENSE EXPRES XSNM03125 Prease to the Acome Energy Act of 1964, as smooth, and the Energy act of 1964, as and the Energy Beneficien Operation as a smooth and the Energy act of 1964, as and the Energy act of 1964, as and the Energy act of 1964, as and the Energy Beneficien Operation act of 1964, as and the Energy Beneficien Oper act of 1964, as and the E	NRC FORM 250	
Stritted States of Attretice XSNM03125 Page 1 of 2 Permant to the Atomic Encyp Act of 1954, as anonder, and the Encyp Commission to the Research attraction of the manuchal and/or panduction or utilization factorization of the Manuel Regulatory Commission hearth and/or panduction memory and of 1954 and the anone assumests and permantation hearth factory, and in railance on assumests and permantation hearth factory and in railance on assumests and memory and and the second the second second second hearth. to the Research attraction factory factory and/or second second second second second second hearth. Mitsublah International Corporation Advanced Metal and Nuclear Fuel Dept. 520 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10022 Cultimate Electric Power Co., Inc. Takahama Power Station, Unit 3, Region 16 Takahama Power Station, Unit 3, Region 16 Takahama Cho, Ohi-Gun Fukul Prefecture, Japan INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY OTHER FARTIES TO EXPORT Mitsublah Nuclear Fuel Co., Ltd. 622.1 Funchshikawa Takahama Cho, Ohi-Gun Iberaki Prefecture, Japan Countrav INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY OTHER FARTIES TO EXPORT United States Enrichment Corporation USE - Portsmouth descense Diffusion Plant 3930 US Rite 23 Piketon, OH 45661 (Supplier) APPLICANTE REF. NO. E400-04/RT 316 UFB Countrav or ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan QUANTTY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS ON FACILITIES Countrav or ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan BE1.0 CONTRUE DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS ON FACILITIES Mitsureer, MACRIMMES Mitsureer Fine	THE ACCORE EVENING 28 February 2002	
Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 1 of 2 Forearts to the Abovic Encry Act of 1954, as manufact, not the Encry, accountion for the matricits and/or production contribute function for the matricits and/or production contribute function for the matricits and/or production contribute function for mass by the license, although the support of the matricits and/or production contribute function for mass by the license, although the support of the matricits and/or production contribute function for mass by the license, although the support of the matricits and/or production contribute function for mass by the license, although the support of the matricits and/or production contribute function for mass by the license, although the support of the matricits and/or production contribute function for mass by the license, although the support of the matricits and/or production contribute function for mass by the license, although the support of the matricits and/or production contribute function for mass by the license, although the support of the matricits and/or production contribute function for mass by the license, although the support of the matricits and/or production contribute function for the matricits and/or production for mass by the license is hereby leaded function for the matricits and/or production for the matricits and/or productits		
Nuclear Regulatory Commission Paramits the Abord: Energy Act of 1954, as mercial, and the Energy to the Remes authoriting the asport of the manifels and/or production for utilitation failes little biology, adject to the terms and conditions bends. to the Remes authoriting the asport of the manifels and/or production to utilitation failes. Internet and conditions bends. Person to the Abord: Energy Act of 1954, as mercial, and the Energy representations heretoform made by the Romey & Homes is herety based LICENSEE ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY Mitsubishi International Corporation Advanced Metal and Nuclear Fuel Dept. E20 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10022 ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY Mitsubishi Nuclear Fuel Co., Ltd. 622 I Funalshikawa TokahiMus, Naka-Gun Baraki Prefecture, Japan (Conversion/Fabrication) OTHER FAATIES TO EXPORT United States Enrichment Corporation Attin: C. Autar EXEC - Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant 3330 USE To 23 Piketon, OH 45561 (Supplier) QUARTITY BEGI.0 Killograms EXECOLOGY ALT 315 UF6 Country of ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan OUARTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES Country of ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan OUARTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR PACILITIES Country of ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan OUARTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR PACILITIES Country of ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan OUARTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR PAGELITIES SG1.0 Killograms Stote Beachin Science	Anifed States of Americ	XSNM03125
Answer to the Advance Surg Act of 1954, a answedd, and the Energy Commission. Sevel provent three mound in of the Naclear Regulation commission. Sevel provent three mound in of the Naclear Regulation commission. Sevel provent three mound in of the Naclear Regulation commission. Sevel provent three mound in of the Naclear Regulator commission. Sevel provent three mound in of the Naclear Regulator commission. Sevel provent three mound in of the Naclear Regulator commission. Sevel prove that the Sevel sevel LICENSEE to the license authorizing the export of the materials and/or production or utilization techtism three bolow, subject to the serve and conditions for the Names Construction. Advanced Metal and Nuclear Fuel Dept. E20 Macias Avenue. New York, NY 19022 to the Itense authorizing the export of the materials and/or production for the Names Cho. Ohi-100. Takahama Power Station, Unit 3, Region 16 Takahama-Cho, Ohi-100. Fukahama-Cho, Ohi-100. Fukahama-Cho, Ohi-100. Fukahama-Cho, Ohi-100. Station Avenue. New York, NY 19022 Attn: C. Autar Others Fuel Co., Ltd. 622-1 Funishikewa Tokah/Mure, Nake-Gun Ibaraki Prefecture, Japan (Conversion/Fabrication) Others Fasticas Enrichment Corporation USEC - Portsmouth Geseous Diffusion Plant 3230 USE The 23 Piketon, OH 45661 (Supplier) COUNTRY DESCRETION OF MATERIALS ON FACILITIES Countrav OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan CUANTRY DESCRETION OF MATERIALS ON FACILITIES Countrav OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan CUANTRY DESCRETION OF MATERIALS ON FACILITIES Countrav OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan CUANTRY DESCRETION OF MATERIALS ON FACILITIES	Nuclear Regulatory Commission	Page 1 of 2
Recent action is the second of the line of the		
LUCENSEE ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY Mitsubishi International Corporation Advanced Metal and Nuclear Fuel Dept. E20 Median Avenue New York, NY 10022 The Kansal Electric Power Co., Inc. Takahama-Cho, Oh-Gun Fukul Prefecture, Japan Attn: C. Autar (Region 16 Reload fuel for Takahama Unit 3) Intrenuediate considence in POREIGN COUNTRY OTHER PARTIES TO EXPORT Mitsubishi Nuclear Fuel Co., Ltd. 622-1 Funalshikawa Tokal-Mura, Nake-Gun Baraki Prefecture, Japan (Conversion/Fabrication) OTHER PARTIES TO EXPORT Mitsubishi Nuclear Fuel Co., Ltd. 622-1 Funalshikawa Tokal-Mura, Nake-Gun Baraki Prefecture, Japan (Conversion/Fabrication) OTHER PARTIES TO EXPORT Mitsubishi Nuclear Fuel Co., Ltd. 622-1 Funalshikawa Tokal-Mura, Nake-Gun Baraki Prefecture, Japan (Conversion/Fabrication) OTHER PARTIES TO EXPORT Mitsubishi Nuclear Fuel Co., Ltd. 622-1 Funalshikawa Tokal-Mura, Nake-Gun Baraki Prefecture, Japan Countrey or ULTIMATE Destinant (Supplier) Arguicantre Reference, Japan (Conversion/Fabrication) Edeconfit Conversion Of Matteriature on Autoriature on Countrey as uranium hoxafiuoride (UF6). Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. Mitabase, gun DOI: Mitabase, gun DOI: Distribution (Exame State Distribution (Distribution (Distribution (Distribution (Distribution (Distribution (Distribution (Distribution (Distribution (Distribution (Distribution (Distribution (Distribution (Distribution (Distribution (Distribution (Distribution (Diste of International Programs February 7, 2000 <	Reorganization Act of 1974 and the regulations of the Nuclear Regulate Commission issued pursuant thereto, and in reliance on statements a	ory or utilization facilities listed below, subject to the terms and conditions
Mitsubishi International Corporation Advanced Metal and Nuclear Fuel Dept. E20 Medison Avenue New York, NY 10022 The Kansal Electric Power Co., Inc. Takahama Power Station, Unit 3, Region 16 Takahama-Cho, Dhi-Gun Fukul Prefecture, Japan Attn: C. Autar (Region 16 Reload fuel for Takahama Unit 3) INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY OTHER FARTIES TO EXPORT Mitsubishi Nuclear Fuel Co., Ltd. 622-1 Funalshikawa Tokal-Mura, Naka-Gun Ibaraki Prefecture, Japan OTHER FARTIES TO EXPORT United States Enrichment Corporation USEC - Portsmouth Gassous Diffusion Plant 350 US Rie 23 Piketon, OH 45661 (Supplier) Japan APPLICANT'S REF. NO. 5400-04/KT-316 UF6 COUNTRY OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan BESCRIFTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES COUNTRY OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan BESCRIFTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES COUNTRY OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan BESCRIFTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES Countary of ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan BESCRIFTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES Countary of ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan BESCRIFTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. Junium/Linim/Linium/Linium/Linium/Linium/Linium/Linium/Linium/Lini		
Advanced Metal and Nuclear Fuel Dept. B20 Medison Avenue, Japan B20 Medison Avenue, Japan Takahama Cho, Ohi-Gun New York, NY 10022 (Region 16 Reload fuel for Takahama Cho, Ohi-Gun Attn: C. Autar (Region 16 Reload fuel for Takahama Cho, Ohi-Gun Intremediate Considered in the Construction Countray Other Parties to Export Mitsubishi Nuclear Fuel Co., Ltd. 01 Metal States Envichment Corporation G22-1 Fundishikawa Distribution Baraki Prefecture, Japan United States Envichment Corporation (Conversion/Fabrication) Use Countray of ULTIMATE DESTINATION APPLICANTE REF. NO. 5400-04/KT-316 UF6 Countray of ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan B51.0 Viranium-235 Contained in 20,741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, as uranium hexafikuoride (UF6). Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. Mitaribitilititititititititititititititititit		
B20 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10022 Takahama-Cho, Ohi-Gun Fukul Prefecture, Japan Attn: C. Autar (Region 16 Reload fuel for Takahama Unit 3) INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY OTHER FARTIES TO EXPORT Mitsubishi Nuclear Fuel Co., Ltd. 622-1 Funcishikawa Tokal-Mure, Naka-Gun Daraki Prefecture, Japan OTHER FARTIES TO EXPORT United States Enrichment Corporation USEC - Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant 3930 US Rte 23 Piketon, OH 45661 (Conversion/Fabrication) Distribution Description OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES B61.0 Kilograms Description OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES Country OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. United filence for Mitauching in Distribution License File Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. Mitanova, NACRIMISS Mitausen file Dottom Mither this license nor any right under this license shall be estand or port of the scingert, DOC Cot Mitaure, NAES Mitause this ferme fall Counter of the file of the provisions of the Atomic Energy At of 1954, as amended and the Energy Regnalizion Act of 1974. Mitause in Programs February 7, 2000	Mitsubishi International Corporation	
New York, NY 10022 Attn: C. Autar Attn: C. Autar INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY Misubishi Nuclear Fuel Co., Ltd. 622-1 Funsishikawa Tokel-Mura, Nake-Gun Ibaraki Prefecture, Japan (Conversion/Fabrication) Other Prefecture, Japan (Conversion/Fabrication) DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OF FACILITIES B61.0 Kilograms Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. Uniter this license for any right under this license shall be saiped or COX Minage a manded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1924, as amanded a	Advanced Metal and Nuclear Fuel Dept.	
Attn: C. Autar (Region 16 Reload fuel for Tekehama Unit 3) INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY OTHER FARTIES TO EXPORT Mitsubishi Nuclear Fuel Co., Ltd. C2-1 Funaishikawa Tokal-Mura, Naka-Gun United States Enrichment Corporation Ibaraki Prefecture, Japan USEC - Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant IConversion/Fabrication) USEC - Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant APPLICANTE REF. NO. E400-04/KT-316 UFG COUNTRY OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION UANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES Countray of ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan B61.0 Kilograms Uranium-235 Contained in 20,741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, as uranium hexafluoride (UFG). Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. Mitminininininininininininininininininini		
INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY OTHER PARTIES TO EXPORT Mitsubishi Nuclear Fuel Co., Ltd. COMPARATIES TO EXPORT G22-1 Funalshikawa Distaki Prefecture, Japan Ibaraki Prefecture, Japan USEC - Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant GCONVersion/Fabrication) USEC - Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant APPLICANTS REF. NO. 5400-04/KT-316 UF6 COUNTRY OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION GUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS ON FACILITIES COUNTRY OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan GUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS ON FACILITIES Uranium-235 Contained in 20,741,0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4,15 w/o maximum, as uranium hexafluoride (UF6). Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. Mitassengli, DOC/OR Miter this ficture for start file Eleist'file Clicenses, DOS Miter this ficture for start file file constant, DOC Mitassengli, DOC/OR Nother this ficture for start file of receptors of the Atomic Energy Race of S84, as amended and the Energy Regrantation Act of 1974. Mitassengli, DOC/OR Nather this ficture to us right of receptors of the Atomic Energy Race of S84, as amended and the energy Reservative Section 100 of the constant of all of the provisions of the Atomic Energy Race of S84, as amended and the energy Reservative Sectin 100 of Diffice of International Programs </td <td>•</td> <td>Tukur Freiecture, Japan</td>	•	Tukur Freiecture, Japan
Mitsubishi Nuclear Fuel Co., Ltd. G22-1 Funalshikawa Tokal-Mura, Naka-Gun United States Enrichment Corporation Ibaraki Prefecture, Japan USEC - Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant (Conversion/Fabrication) S300 US Rte 23 APPLICANTE REF. NO. 5400-04/KT-316 UF6 COUNTRY OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES B61.0 Uranium-235 Contained in 20,741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, as uranium hexafluoride (UF6). Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. Mitsubishi Multiplicititititititititititititititititititi	Attn: C. Autar	(Region 16 Reload fuel for Takahama Unit 3)
622-1 Funalshikawa Tokal-Mura, Naka-Gun Ibaraki Prefecture, Japan USEC - Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant 3330 US Rte 23 Piketon, OH 45661 (Conversion/Fabrication) (Supplier) APPLICANTE REF. NO. 5400-04/RT-316 UF6 CUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES B61.0 Uranium-235 Kilograms Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	INTERMEDIATE CONSIGNEE IN FOREIGN COUNTRY	OTHER PARTIES TO EXPORT
622-1 Funalshikawa Tokal-Mura, Naka-Gun Ibaraki Prefecture, Japan USEC - Portsmouth Gaseous Diffusion Plant 3330 US Rte 23 Piketon, OH 45661 (Conversion/Fabrication) (Supplier) APPLICANTE REF. NO. 5400-04/RT-316 UF6 CUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES B61.0 Uranium-235 Kilograms Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	Miteubiehi Nuclear Suct Ca. 144	
Tokal-Mura, Naka-Gun Ibaraki Prefecture, Japan 3330 US Rite 23 (Conversion/Fabrication) 3330 US Rite 23 APPLICANTE REF. NO. 5400-04/KT-316 UF6 CUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES B61.0 Uranium-235 Kliograms Uranium-235 Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		
Image: Conversion/Fabrication) (Supplier) APPLICANT'S REF. NO. 5400-04/KT-316 UF6 COUNTRY OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan OUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES Uranium-235 Contained in 20,741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, as uranium hexafluoride (UF6). Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. Imminium Imminium Encaser ADAMS Distribution: Licenser File RibelaBarre, DOS MKaznova, NAC/NIMMSS Encaser Distribution: Licenser File RibelaBarre, DOS MKaznova, NAC/NIMMSS Lices'dFile Cicendrau, DOE MKaznova, NAC/NIMMSS POR DCSDFOR OF Prif Ciclest, DOE MKaznova, NAC/NIMMSS Lices'dFile Ricenser and the Energy Regenization Act of 1974. OF Prifies License is INVALID UNLESS sciented by Conseld D, Hauber, Deputy Director Office of International Programs Notice: the right of recenture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provioinfies of ald Acts, now or hersafter in effect and to all wild rules and programs February 7, 2000		
APPLICANTS REF. NO. 5400-04/KT-316 UF6 COUNTRY OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES Japan 861.0 Uranium-235 Contained in 20,741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, as uranium hexafiuoride (UF6). Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	Ibaraki Prefecture, Japan	Piketon, OH 45661
APPLICANTS REF. NO. 5400-04/KT-316 UF6 COUNTRY OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES Japan 861.0 Uranium-235 Contained in 20,741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, as uranium hexafiuoride (UF6). Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	(Conversion/Fabrication)	(Complian)
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES B61.0 Uranium-235 Contained in 20,741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, as uranium hexafluoride (UF6). Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		(Supplier)
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES B61.0 Uranium-235 Contained in 20,741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, as uranium hexafluoride (UF6). Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACILITIES 861.0 Kliograms Kliograms Uranium-235 Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	APPLICANT'S REF. NO. 5400-04/KT-316 UF6	COUNTRY OF ULTIMATE DESTINATION Japan
Kliograms as uranium hexafluoride (UF6). Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	QUANTITY DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS OR FACIL	
Kliograms as uranium hexafluoride (UF6). Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		ITIES
Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of this license apply to this export. Image: Section of the section of the provisions of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974. This license is subject to the right of recepture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and the energy Reorganization.	861.0 Uranium 225 Contained in 20.5	
bcc (fm original): Licensee ADAMS Distribution: License File RDeLaBarre, DOS License File MKaznova, NAC/NIMMSS PDR DCS/DF02 Diff CRiendeau, DOE SClagett, DOC CXC MKaznova, NAC/NIMMSS Neither this license nor any right under this license shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the provisions of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974. MKaznova, NAC/NIMMSS This license is subject to the right of recepture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provi- bions of sold Acts, now or hereafter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission. MKaznova, NAC/NIMMSS		741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum,
bcc (fm original): License ADAMS Distribution: License File Distribution: License File McalaBarre, DOS CRiendsau, DOE MKaznova, NAC/NIMMSS MJMassenglil, DOE/OR BVenker, NMSS PDR DCS/DF02 3 Liclas'dFile Diff of CRC CRiendsau, DOE SClagett, DOC MKrupa, DOE MKaznova, NAC/NIMMSS MJMassenglil, DOE/OR BVenker, NMSS Neither this license nor any right under this license shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the provisions of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974. THIS LICENSE IS INVALID UNLESS SIGNED BELOW BY AUTHORIZED NRC REPRESENTATIVE This license is subject to the right of recapture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provi- bions of sold Acts, now or hereafter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission. MKaznova, NAC/NIMMSS MJMassenglil, DOE/OR BVenker, NMSS	Kilograms as uranium hexaf	741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, Iluoride (UF6).
Licensee ADAMS Embassy PDR DCS/DF02 3 Liclas'dFile Neither this license nor any right under this license shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the provisions of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974. This license is subject to the right of recapture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provi- bions of said Acts, now or hereafter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.	Kilograms as uranium hexaf	741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, Iluoride (UF6).
Licensee ADAMS Embassy PDR DCS/DF02 3 Liclas'dFile Neither this license nor any right under this license shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the provisions of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974. This license is subject to the right of recapture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provi- bions of said Acts, now or hereafter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.	Kilograms as uranium hexaf	741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, fluoride (UF6). I this license apply to this export.
Embassy PDR DCS/DF02 Licias'dFile Neither this license nor any right under this license shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the provisions of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974. This license is subject to the right of recapture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provi- bions of said Acts, now or hereafter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission. Lic Iss'd File CRienderau, DOE MJMassengtill, DOE/OR BVenker, NMSS MJMassengtill, DOE/OR BV AUTHORIZED NRC REPRESENTATIVE MJMassengtill, DOE/OR BV AUTHOR	Kilograms as uranium hexaf Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of ////////////////////////////////////	741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, fluoride (UF6). I this license apply to this export.
DCS/DF02 3 Licias'dFile Neither this license nor any right under this license shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the provisions of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974. This license is subject to the right of recapture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provi- bions of said Acts, now or hereafter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.	Kilograms as uranium hexaf Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of ////////////////////////////////////	741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, fluoride (UF6). I this license apply to this export.
Licias'dFile Neither this license nor any right under this license shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the provisions of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974. This license is subject to the right of recapture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provi- bions of sold Acts, now or hereafter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission. This license is subject to the right of recapture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provi- bions of sold Acts, now or hereafter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.	Kliograms as uranium hexaf Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of ////////////////////////////////////	741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, fluoride (UF6). I this license apply to this export.
otherwise transferred in violation of the provisions of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974. This license is subject to the right of recapture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provi- tions of sold Acts, now or hereafter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.	Kliograms as uranium hexaf Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of ////////////////////////////////////	741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, Fluoride (UF6). I this license apply to this export. ////////////////////////////////////
Act of 1954, as amended and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974. This license is subject to the right of recapture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provi- bions of sold Acts, now or hereafter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.	Kilograms as uranium hexaf Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of ////////////////////////////////////	741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, Fluoride (UF6). I this license apply to this export. ////////////////////////////////////
This license is subject to the right of recepture or control by Section 108 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provi- tions of said Acts, now or hersafter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission. Ronald D. Hauber, Deputy Director Office of International Programs February 7, 2000	Kilograms as uranium hexaf Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, fluoride (UF6). 1 this license apply to this export. ////////////////////////////////////
the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provi- tions of sold Acts, now or hereafter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.	Kilograms as uranium hexaf Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, filuoride (UF6). 1 this license apply to this export. ////////////////////////////////////
the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended and to all of the other provi- lions of said Acts, now or hereafter in effect and to all valid rules and regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission. Office of International Programs February 7, 2000	Kilograms as uranium hexaf Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, filuoride (UF6). 1 this license apply to this export. 1 this license apply to this export. 1 or MKaznova, NAC/NMMSS DE MJMassengill, DOE/OR BVenker, NMSS 1 or BVenker, NMSS 1 or FMIS LICENSE IS INVALID UNLESS SIGNED BELOW BY AUTHORIZED NRC REPRESENTATIVE MAX
regulations of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission.	Kilograms as uranium hexaf Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, filuoride (UF6). 1 this license apply to this export. 1 this license apply to this export. 1 this license apply to this export. 1 or 0 THIS LICENSE IS INVALID UNLESS SIGNED BELOW 0 THIS LICENSE IS INVALID UNLESS SIGNED BELOW <t< td=""></t<>
DATE OF ISSUANCE	Kilograms as uranium hexaf Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, filuoride (UF6). 1 this license apply to this export. 1 this license apply to this export. 1 with the second se
	Kilograms as uranium hexaf Conditions 6 and 8 on page 2 of IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	741.0 kilograms uranium, enriched 4.15 w/o maximum, filuoride (UF6). 1 this license apply to this export. 1 this license apply to this export. 1 this license apply to this export. 1 or 0 S MKaznova, NAC/NMMSS 0 E MJMassengill, DOE/OR 1 or BVenker, NMSS 1 or THIS LICENSE IS INVALID UNLESS SIGNED BELOW 974. Grade Difference of International Programs

NRC FORM 250A

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPORT LICENSE

License Number XSNM03125

Page 2 of 2

Conditions

Condition 1 – Licensee shall file with the Customs Officer or the Postmaster two copies, in addition to those otherwise required, of the Shipper's Export Declaration covering each export and mark one of such copies for transmittal to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555-0001. The following declaration should accompany or be placed on the Shipper's Export Declarations for such exports:

"This shipment is being made pursuant to specific license number (specific license number) filed at (location of customs office where license is filed), on (date license was filed). This license expires on (expiration date of license), and the unshipped balance remaining on this license is sufficient to cover the shipment described on this declaration."

- Condition 2 Exports authorized in any country or destination, except Country Groups Q, S, W, X, Y, and Z in Part 370, Supplement No. 1, of the Comprehensive Export Schedule of the U.S. Department of Commerce.
- Condition 3 This license covers only the nuclear content of the material.
- Condition 4 The material to be exported under this license shall be shipped in accordance with the physical protection requirements for special nuclear material in 10 CFR 73.
- Condition 5 Special nuclear material authorized for export under this license shall not be transported outside the United States in passenger-carrying aircraft in shipments exceeding (1) 20 grams or 20 curies, whichever is less, of plutonium or uranium 233, or (2) 350 grams of uranium 235.
- Condition 6 This license authorizes export only and does not authorize the receipt, physical possession, or use of the nuclear material.
- Condition 7 The licensee shall complete and submit an NRC Form 741 for each shipment of source material exported under this license.
- Condition 8 The licensee shall advise the NRC in the event there is any change in the designation of the company who will package the nuclear material to be exported under this license, or any change in the location of the packaging operation, at least three weeks prior to the scheduled date of export.